CH \$140.00 493708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/08/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BioSolutia Inc.		04/03/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioSolutia Inc.	
Street Address:	610 Crescent Executive Ct.	
Internal Address:	#200	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4937081	BIOSOLUTIA COMMERCIALIZATION STRATEGY DE
Registration Number:	4937080	BCSDS
Registration Number:	4841763	BOSS
Registration Number:	4832272	BIOSOLUTIA OPERATIONS SUPPORT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3128011	BIOSOLUTIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121238-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard	
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0443

900467766

DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
ource=1.1 BioSolutiaarticlesmerger#page1.tif		
source=1.1 BioSolutiaarticlesmerger#page2.tif		
ource=1.1 BioSolutiaarticlesmerger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0444

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:11 PM 04/08/2014 FILED 03:11 PM 04/08/2014 SRV 140443522 - 3884002 FILE

ARTICES OF MERGER

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Fiorida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging them into one of such corporations:

FIRST: The names of the undersigned corporations and the states under the law of which they are respectively organized are

BioSolutia Inc., a Delaware corporation

BioSolutia Inc., a Florida corporation

SECOND:

The laws of each of Delaware and Florida permit such merger.

THIRD:

The name of the surviving corporation is BioSolutia Inc. and it is to be governed by Fior-

ida law.

FOURTH: On April 36, 2014 the following Agreement and Plan of Merger was authorized by the directors of each of the undersigned corporations in the manner prescribed in the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Florida Business Corporation Act, respectively, and was approved by the share-holders/stockholders of each of the undersigned corporations in the manner prescribed by the law of the state under which it is organized:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

FIFTH: As to each of the undersigned corporations, the number of shares outstanding and the designations and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote as a class on such Agreement and Plan of Merger are as follows:

Name	Shares Outstanding	<u>Designation</u>	<u>Authorized Shares</u>	
BioSolutia Inc., a Florida corporation	2,000,000	Common	10,000,000	
BioSolutia Inc., a Delaware corporation	on 2,000,000	Common	10,000,000	

SIXTH: As to each of the undersigned corporations, the total number of shares voted for and against the Agreement and Plan of Merger, respectively, and as to each class entitled to vote thereon as a class, the number of shares of such class voted for and against the Agreement and Plan of Merger, are as follows:

Name	Total Voted For	Total Voted Against	
8ioSolutia Inc., a Florida corporation	2,000,000	0	
BioSolutia inc., a Delaware corporation	2,000,000	0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0445

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER made this $\frac{3}{6}$ day of April, 2014 by and between BIOSOLUTIA INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Company"), and BIOSOLUTIA INC., a Florida corporation (the "Florida Company").

Recitals:

- A. The Delaware Company and the Florida Company (together, the "Merging Companies") desire that the Delaware Company merge with and into the Florida Company, a wholly-owned subsidlary of the Delaware Company.
- B. The respective directors and shareholders/stockholders of each of the Merging Companies have authorized and approved this Agreement and Plan of Merger.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the provisions hereinbelow, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- The Delaware Company hereby merges into the Florida Company. The Florida Company shall survive the merger.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Florida Company as in effect on the date of the merger provided for herein shall continue in full force and effect, and the surviving entity shall be governed by Florida law and shall have as its purpose the continuation of the business heretofore conducted by the Delaware Company.
- 3. The manner of converting the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Merging Companies shall be as follows:
 - a. Each share of the Fiorida Company's capital stock that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the date on which the merger shall become effective shall, by virtue of the merger and without further action, cease to exist, and all stock certificates representing such shares shall be automatically cancelled.
 - b. Each share of the Delaware Company's capital stock that is issued and outstanding on the date of the merger shall by virtue of the merger and without further action, cease to exist and shall be converted into one (1) share of the Florida Company's capital stock identical as to class with that share being exchanged.
 - c. After the effective date of the merge, each holder of an outstanding stock certificate representing shares of the Delaware Company's capital stock shall surrender the same to the Florida Company and be entitled upon such surrender to receive a new stock certificate for the same number of shares of the Florida Company's capital stock.
- 4. The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0446

- a. The Bylaws of the Florida Company as they exist on the effective date of the merger shall be and remain the Bylaws following the merger.
- b. The directors and officers of the Florida Company as they exist on the effective date of the merger shall be and remain the directors and officers following the merger.
- c. The merger shall become effective upon filing of Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware and with the Secretary of State of Florida.
- d. Upon the effective date of the merger, all property, rights, privileges, franchises, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the Delaware Company shall be transferred to, vested in and devolved upon the Florida Company without further act or deed and all property, rights and every other interest of the Delaware Company shall be as effectively the property of the Florida Company as they were of the Delaware Company prior to the merger. All rights of creditors of the Delaware Company shall be preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities and obligations of the Delaware Company shall attach to the Florida Company and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if said debts, liabilities and obligations had been incurred or contracted by it.
- e. The Florida Company hereby agrees that it may be served with process in Delaware in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligations of the Delaware Company and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting stockholder of the Delaware Company pursuant to Delaware law, and irrevocably appoints the Delaware Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding.
- This Agreement and Plan of Merger and the legal relations between the parties hereto shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this document to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

BIOSOLUTIA INC., a Delaware corporation

By: ________
James P. Long, Jr., President

and the second s

BIOSOLUTIA INC., a Florida corporation

By:

James P. Long, Jr., President